P = STRUCTURAL
B2 CONSULTANTS

8436 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD o AUSTIN, TEXAS » 78759
512.250.5200  FAX 512.250.5222  WWW.PESTRUCTURAL.COM

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ruth Haberman, P.E. June 6, 2016
Upper Brushy Creek Water Control and Improvement District
1850 Round Rock Ave, Suite 100
Round Rock, TX 78681

FROM: Lisa Carter Powell, P.E.

PROJECT: Great Oaks Bridge — Phase I 4 PESC Project No. 13024
RE: Project Design Status Summary
Dear Ruth,

As you are aware, we are currently engaged in a study of improvements to the Great Oaks Drive at
Brushy Creek/Hairy Man Road intersection that also includes replacement of the bridge over Brushy
Creek. The goal is to help improve hydraulic conditions of Brushy Creek at the crossing, improve
mobility through this area and provide enhancements to improve the public safety for both motorists
and pedestrians through this area. Ultimately, we will be providing a report that summarizes the results
of the study and includes a schematic drawing and bridge layout. These deliverables will be used as
the basis to move on to the next steps which would include final design, the preparation of construction
bid documents and construction of the project as funding becomes available.

Since the last memo issued June 30, 2014, Atkins completed various traffic analyses (under a separate
contract) and we have continued evaluating potential options for improvements to raise the bridge out
of the floodplain. We have had meetings with the Brushy Creek and Fern Bluff MUDs to discuss
preliminary concepts. As a follow-up we have another presentation to the Fern Bluff MUD at their
board meeting on June 21*, we will be hosting an Open House on June 22" and will present again to
Fern Bluff MUD on July 14th in order to obtain feedback from the public.

Due to our current status and the need to obtain public feedback, we would like to request an extension
to the current Interlocal Agreement from June 17, 2016 to December 31, 2016. This will provide us
with sufficient time to gain feedback from the public and make feasible modifications to address their
concerns.

Please call if you have any questions or comments.
Thank you,

[N

Caipter Powell, P.E.
President and Principal Engineer
P.E. Structural Consultants, Inc.

cc: file
Bob Daigh, P.E. / Williamson County

Page 1 of 1




AMENDMENT NO. 2

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN WILLIAMSON COUNTY AND UPPER BRUSHY
CREEK WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR COST SHARING
RELATED TO STUDY AND IMPROVMEMENTS TO THE GREAT OAKS BRIDGE

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

This agreement made and entered on July 26, 2013, and amended by Amendment No. 1 on August 21,
2015, is hereby amended as follows:

1. Section 3, Effective Date: Term of Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1, is revised from
“1057 days (June 17, 2016)” to “1254 days (December 31, 2016)”.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Interlocal Agreement shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this document to be signed, sealed, and attested
in duplicate by their duty authorized officers, effective as of the date of the last Party’s execution of this
Agreement.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY

By:

Honorable Dan. A. Gattis, County Judge

Date:

UPPER BRUSHY CREEK WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Jeff Sa Board P1es

Date:_Jcm 17 R0/l




AMENDMENT NO. 2

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN WILLIAMSON COUNTY AND UPPER BRUSI1Y
CREEK WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR COST SHARING
RELATED TO STUDY AND IMPROVMEMENTS TO THE GREAT OAKS BRIDGE

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

This agreeinent made and entered on July 26, 2013, and amended by Amendment No, 1 on August 21,
20185, is hereby amended as follows;

1. Section 3, Effective Date: Term of Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1, is revised from
“1057 days (June 17, 2016)" to “1254 days (December 31, 2016)".

2. All other terms and conditions of the Interlocal Agreement shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have caused this document to be signed, sealed, and aitested
in duplicate by their duly authorized officers, effective as of the date of the last Party’s execution of this
Agreement.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY
T /
norable Dan, A. Gattis, County Judge
Date:_s¢4- 32 « 7o/ &
UPPER BRUSHY R},LK WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

By: _-u/ﬁ -
Jef'de\{fJBoaud Ples@wg
Datc:}é{/m&_ 17 2Oy



cdeibler
Rectangle

cdeibler
Rectangle

cdeibler
Rectangle

cdeibler
Rectangle

cdeibler
Rectangle


